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Accessories
TABLE 1-13. FIELD INSTALLATION KITS AND PARTS (CONTINUED)

� Handle Lockdogs: Devices that are used to secure a circuit breaker’s handle in the ON or OFF position. Handle Lockdogs are not padlockable devices.
� Escutcheon Mounted: Device mounted semipermanently to the face of the circuit breaker and secured by the loadcenter deadfront.
� Handle Mounted: Device mounted directly to the handle by the use of a set screw.
� Hold-Down Kits: Devices used to secure the circuit breaker to the loadcenter for back-feed main application. See NEC Article 384-16(g).

Description
Catalog
Number

UPC
Code

Minimum
Order
Quantity

Handle Lockdogs �

Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for 1-, 2-, or 3-pole Type BR Circuit 
Breakers and 1-pole of Type BD Duplex and one independent outside pole of Type BQ or BQC 
Quadplex Circuit Breakers. (Escutcheon Mounted) �

BHLW 786676000482 10

Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for 1-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers. 
(Handle Mounted) �

BHLW1 786676375658 10

Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for 2- and 3-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers. 
(Handle Mounted) �

BHLW2 786676375689 10

Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for 1-pole Type GFCB Ground Fault Circuit 
Breakers. (Handle Mounted) �

BHGW 782114797358 10

Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for one independent outside pole of Types 
BQ and BQC Quadplex or 1-pole Type BD Duplex Circuit Breakers. (Handle Mounted) �

HLW1 786676375450 10

Hold-Down Kits �

Hold-down retainer kit for 3-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers in S3100 and 3100R 
Loadcenters only.

BRHDB 786676376402 1

Hold-down screw kit for 2-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers in single-phase MLO Loadcenters 
through 125 amperes.

BREQS125 786676449557 1

Hold-down screw kit for 2-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers in MLO Loadcenters 150 through 
225 amperes (single-phase only).

BRHDK125 786676449502 1

Hold-down screw kit for 2-pole Types BJ and BJH Circuit Breakers in MLO Loadcenters 
125 through 225 amperes.

BJHDS 786676376709 1

Hold-down screw kit for 3-pole Types BJ and BJH Circuit Breakers in MLO Loadcenters 
125 through 225 amperes.

BJHDS3P 786676376754 1

Mechanical Interlocks

Types BR for 2-, 3- and 4-pole breakers
Types BR for 2-, 3- and 4-pole breakers (w/ Clamshell)

BRML
BRMLCS

782114383926
782114793169

10
1

Sub-Feed Blocks

125 A 2-pole sub-feed block #6 – 2/0 wire size
125 A 2-pole sub-feed block #6 – 2/0 wire size (w/ clamshell)

BRSF125
BRSF125CS

786676001762
782114793176

1
1

Surge Breaker

Plug-on surge protector
Plug-on surge protector (w/ clamshell)

BRSURGE
BRSURGECS

786676449403
782114753415

1
1


