Accessories

TABLE 1-13. FIELD INSTALLATION KITS AND PARTS (CONTINUED)

Description	Catalog Number	UPC Code	Minimum Order Quantity
Handle Lockdogs 🕦			
Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for 1-, 2-, or 3-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers and 1-pole of Type BD Duplex and one independent outside pole of Type BQ or BQC Quadplex Circuit Breakers. (Escutcheon Mounted) ②	BHLW	786676000482	10
Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for 1-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers. (Handle Mounted) $\ensuremath{\mathfrak{3}}$	BHLW1	786676375658	10
Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for 2- and 3-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers. (Handle Mounted) ${}_{\textcircled{3}}$	BHLW2	786676375689	10
Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for 1-pole Type GFCB Ground Fault Circuit Breakers. (Handle Mounted) ${}_{\textcircled{3}}$	BHGW	782114797358	10
Device used to secure handle in ON or OFF position for one independent outside pole of Types BQ and BQC Quadplex or 1-pole Type BD Duplex Circuit Breakers. (Handle Mounted) ③	HLW1	786676375450	10
Hold-Down Kits ④			
Hold-down retainer kit for 3-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers in S3100 and 3100R Loadcenters only.	BRHDB	786676376402	1
Hold-down screw kit for 2-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers in single-phase MLO Loadcenters through 125 amperes.	BREQS125	786676449557	1
Hold-down screw kit for 2-pole Type BR Circuit Breakers in MLO Loadcenters 150 through 225 amperes (single-phase only).	BRHDK125	786676449502	1
Hold-down screw kit for 2-pole Types BJ and BJH Circuit Breakers in MLO Loadcenters 125 through 225 amperes.	BJHDS	786676376709	1
Hold-down screw kit for 3-pole Types BJ and BJH Circuit Breakers in MLO Loadcenters 125 through 225 amperes.	BJHDS3P	786676376754	1
Mechanical Interlocks			
Types BR for 2-, 3- and 4-pole breakers Types BR for 2-, 3- and 4-pole breakers (w/ Clamshell)	BRML BRMLCS	782114383926 782114793169	
Sub-Feed Blocks			
125 A 2-pole sub-feed block #6 – 2/0 wire size 125 A 2-pole sub-feed block #6 – 2/0 wire size (w/ clamshell)	BRSF125 BRSF125CS	786676001762 782114793176	
Surge Breaker			
Plug-on surge protector Plug-on surge protector (w/ clamshell)	BRSURGE BRSURGECS	786676449403 782114753415	

(1) Handle Lockdogs: Devices that are used to secure a circuit breaker's handle in the ON or OFF position. Handle Lockdogs are not padlockable devices.

(2) Escutcheon Mounted: Device mounted semipermanently to the face of the circuit breaker and secured by the loadcenter deadfront.

(3) Handle Mounted: Device mounted directly to the handle by the use of a set screw.

(4) Hold-Down Kits: Devices used to secure the circuit breaker to the loadcenter for back-feed main application. See NEC Article 384-16(g).

EATON CORPORATION Cutler-Hammer Retail Solutions Book — 1-877-932-9322 — Circuit Breakers — ©Copyright 2005